

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL Wednesday, January 12, 2022

6:30 P.M.

City Hall, City Council Conference Room 2020 200 Texas Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Dr. Nancy Ellen Soteriou, Chair, Place 4 Deborah Gallardo, Member, Place 2 Sharon Armstrong, Member, Place 5 Kemmiko Grant, Member, Place 7 Dan Villegas, Member, Place 9 Ebony Rose, Vice Chair, Place 1 Eva Williams, Member, Place 3 Willie Tedoe, Member, Place 6 Robyne Kelly, Member, Place 8

- Staff Liaison:Sharon Burkley, Senior Planner, Neighborhood Services Department
Jo Ann Pate, Senior Assistant City Attorney
- 1. Call to Order -Dr. Nancy Ellen Soteriou, Chair
- 2. Announcements by Council Members and Staff of Upcoming Events; District Updates
- 3. Approval of Minutes from the Meeting Held on December 8, 2021 Dr. Nancy Ellen Soteriou, Chair
- 4. **Presentation on Reducing Homelessness in Fort Worth** Tara Perez, Human Services Manager, Directions Home and Lauren King, Executive Director, Tarrant County Homeless Coalition
- 5. **Presentation on Mental Health and Homelessness** Deirdre Browne, Senior Director, Substance Use Disorder, Housing, Outreach and Veteran Services, MHMR of Tarrant County
- 6. Presentation on the City's 2022-2023 Request for Proposals for Public Service Agencies Application Process and Scoring Criteria – Sharon Burkley, Senior Planner, Neighborhood Services Department
- 7. Citizen Comments Dr. Nancy Ellen Soteriou, Chair
- 8. Future Agenda Items Dr. Nancy Ellen Soteriou, Chair
- 9. Adjourn Dr. Nancy Ellen Soteriou, Chair

Community Development Council January 12, 2022 Meeting Agenda A quorum of the City Council may be attending this meeting for informational purposes. Members of the City Council who are not members of the Council will not be deliberating or voting on matters before the Council.

l, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that this Notice of Meeting was posted on the City of Fort Worth official website and said Notice was posted on the following date and time Wednesday, January 05, 2022 at 11:30 a.m. and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.	
	Janner S. Herrore
	dity Secretary for the City of Fort Worth, Texas